Main Office:
STATE OF NEVADA
STATE BOARD OF COSMETOLOGY
1785 E. Sahara Avenue, Suite 255
Las Vegas, Nevada 89104
(702) 486-6542
Fax (702) 369-8064

October 1, 2004

Director of Legislative Counsel Bureau

401 S. Carson Street
Carson City, Nevada 89104

RE: Quarterly disciplinary Reports

Dear Director of Legislative Counsel:

Branch Office:
STATE OF NEVADA

STATE BOARD OF COSMETOLOGY
4600 Kietzke Lane, Building I, Suite 200
Reno, Nevada 89502
(775) 688-1442
Fax (775) 688-1441

Enclosed are copies of the quarterly reports that are due are October 20, 2004.

If you have any questions please give us a call.

Thank You,

i
@w:&m" ‘-/ét’f(ti'-:ﬂ
Amarillys _.H}-'as"'j <
Office Manager

NSPO 0402



JULY'04

NAME

Q-Nails

Arco Iris Beauty Salon

Maria Cibrian

Traci Stokes

Style 5 Hair Salon

Best Nails

Thi Hong Pham
Star Nails

Rio Nails

Ni Ngoc Pham

Deborah Lynn Garrison
Style 5-Craig Corp

Arco Iris Beauty Salon

LICENSE

$-8837
$-7381
Not Licensed
Not Licensed
S-8403
S-7457
Not Licensed
Not Licensed
$-8061
Not Licensed
M-2891
S-8834

S-7381

VIOLATION

NRS644.360.2
NRS644.360.2
NRS644.190.2
NRS644.180.2
NRS644.360.2
NRS644.360.2
NRS644.190.2
NRS644190.1

NRS644.360.2
NRS644.190.2
NRS644.290.1
NACB44.320.

NRS644.360.2

REPORT ON DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS

RECAP OF INCIDENT

Allowing an unlicensed person to work on the public
Allowing an unlicensed person to work on the public
Unlicensed person working on the public
Unlicensed person working on the public

Allowing an unlicensed person to work on the public
Allowing an unlicensed person to work on the public
Unlicensed person working on the public
Unlicensed Cosmetology Establishment

Allowing an unlicensed person to work on the public
Unlicensed person working on the public

Working on expired license

No hot water in restroom on 1st inspection

Allowing an unlicensed person to work on the public

PAGE 1

ACTION SUMMARY

1st offense citation issued SP-103 $500.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued MJ-183 $500.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued CCMJ-30 $500.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued CCSP-33 $500.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued SP-104 $500.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued SP-105 $500.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued CCSP-34 $500.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued AC-97 $500.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued AC-96 $500.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued CCAC-08 $500.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued SP-106 $200.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued SP-107 $100.00 fine assessed

2nd offense citation issued MJ-184 $1000.00 fine assessed



JULY ‘04

NAME

Andrea Egan

Loran Loran Altier Inc
Styles of LA

Carol Hawes

LaShawn Marie Lymuel
Styles of LA

LaShawn Marie Lymuel
Ta Tanish Sander
Carol Hawes

Diana Parra

LICENSE
Not Licensed
S-8580
S-8651

Not Licensed
Not Licensed
S-8651

Not Licensed
Not Licensed
Not Licensed

Not Licensed

VIOLATION
NRS644.1980.2
NRS644.360.2
NRS644.360.2
NRS644.190.2
NRS644.190.2
NRS644.360.2
NRS644.180.2
NRS644.190.2
NRS644.190.2

NRS644.190.2

REPORT ON DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS

RECAP OF INCIDENT

Unlicensed person working on the public

Allowing an unlicensed person to work on the public
Allowing an unlicensed person to work on the public
Unlicensed person working on the public
Unlicensed person working on the public

Allowing an unlicensed person to work on the public
Unlicensed person working on the public
Unlicensed person working on the public
Unlicensed person working on the public

Unlicensed person working on the public

PAGE 2

ACTION SUMMARY

1st offense citation issued CC-86 $500.00 fine assessed

2nd offense citation issued CC-87 $1000.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued SP-108 $500.00 fine assessed

1st offense citation issued CCSP-36 $500.00 fine assessed
2nd offense citation issued CCSP-37 $1000.00 fine assessed
2nd offense citation issued MJ-185 $1000.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued CCMJ-31 $500.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued CCMJ-32 $500.00 fine assessed
2nd offense citation issued CCMJ-33 $1000.00 fine assessed

1st offense citation issued CCAC-09 $500.00 fine assessed



AUGUST '04

NAME

The Spot Nail Salon
Vanessa L Brandon
Martha William

First Choice Nails & Spa
First Choice Nails & Spa
Kim Ngoc Thi Nguyen
Diane Clustka

Luckett's Hair Affair

LICENSE
S-8949
#17809
#13383
S-8687
S-8687

Not Licensed
#12514

S-8842

VIOLATION
NAC644.307.2
NRS644.290.1
NRS644.290.1
NRS644.360.2
NRS644.360.2
NRS644.190.2
NRS644.280.1

NAC644.320.

REPORT ON DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS

RECAP OF INCIDENT

No dispensary sink installed on 1st inspection
Working on expired license

Working on expired license

Allowing an unlicensed person to work on the public
Allowing an unlicensed person to work on the public
Working on the public without a license

Working on expired license

No hot water in restroom on 1st inspection

ACTION SUMMARY

1st offensed citation issued SP-109 $100.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued SP-110 $200.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued MJ-186 $200.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued MJ-187 $500.00 fine assessed
2nd offense citation issued MJ-188 $1000.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued CCSP-39 $500.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued CC-88 $200.00 fine assessed

1st offense citation issued SP-111 $100.00 fine assessed



S| PTEMBER 04

NAME
Siyle Hair
Yeronica Kolman
Rancho Swap
ram Thi Nguyen

MNgoc
Rio Mails
Ethnocity

Duan Ch

MNguyen

LICENSE

Mot Licensed
Not Licensed
Mot

Not Licensed
5806

8-

Mot icensed
Not Licensed

Licensed

VIOLATION

350
NRS644 90
NRS644 90
NRS5644 90
NRS644 90
NRSEB44 360
NRS644 170
FSB44 o0
NRS644 :90

NRS844 90

RI:PORT ON DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS

RECAP OF INCIDENT

Allowing
Yyorking on
Operating
waorking on

waorking on

Allowing an unlicensed person

Cosmelologist

«arking on
arking on

warking on

unlicensed person
ipublic without
business without a license

public svithout

public without
public without a license

pubdic withoul

public

public

ACTION SUMMARY

offense citation issued SP

.00 fine assessed

offense citation issued CCMJ-35 $500.00 fine assessed

offense citation issued AC-98 $500 00 fine assessed

offense <itation issued CCSP-38 $500 00 fine assessed

2nd offense citation issued CCSP-40

2nd wifense citation issued

.00 ffine assessed

‘89 D00 00 fine assessed

offense citation issued MJ- 90 5200.00 fine assessed

woffense

issued

CCC-08 $500.00 fine assessed

offense citation issued CCCC-09 3500.00 fine assessed

aoffense

tssued

£500 00 fine assessed



