Main Office:

# STATE OF NEVADA STATE BOARD OF COSMETOLOGY

1785 E. Sahara Avenue, Suite 255 Las Vegas, Nevada 89104 (702) 486-6542 Fax (702) 369-8064



#### Branch Office:

STATE OF NEVADA
STATE BOARD OF COSMETOLOGY
4600 Kietzke Lane, Building I, Suite 200
Reno, Nevada 89502
(775) 688-1442
Fax (775) 688-1441

October 1, 2004

Director of Legislative Counsel Bureau 401 S. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89104

RE: Quarterly disciplinary Reports

Dear Director of Legislative Counsel:

Enclosed are copies of the quarterly reports that are due are October 20, 2004.

If you have any questions please give us a call.

Thank You,

Amarillys Zayas
Office Manager

# JULY'04

NAME	LICENSE	VIOLATION	RECAP OF INCIDENT	ACTION SUMMARY
Q-Nails	S-8837	NRS644.360.2	Allowing an unlicensed person to work on the public	1st offense citation issued SP-103 \$500.00 fine assessed
Arco Iris Beauty Salon	S-7381	NRS644.360.2	Allowing an unlicensed person to work on the public	1st offense citation issued MJ-183 \$500.00 fine assessed
Maria Cibrian	Not Licensed	NRS644.190.2	Unlicensed person working on the public	1st offense citation issued CCMJ-30 \$500.00 fine assessed
Traci Stokes	Not Licensed	NRS644.190.2	Unlicensed person working on the public	1st offense citation issued CCSP-33 \$500.00 fine assessed
Style 5 Hair Salon	S-8403	NRS644.360.2	Allowing an unlicensed person to work on the public	1st offense citation issued SP-104 \$500.00 fine assessed
Best Nails	S-7457	NRS644.360.2	Allowing an unlicensed person to work on the public	1st offense citation issued SP-105 \$500.00 fine assessed
Thi Hong Pham	Not Licensed	NRS644.190.2	Unlicensed person working on the public	1st offense citation issued CCSP-34 \$500.00 fine assessed
Star Nails	Not Licensed	NRS644190.1	Unlicensed Cosmetology Establishment	1st offense citation issued AC-97 \$500.00 fine assessed
Rio Nails	S-8061	NRS644.360.2	Allowing an unlicensed person to work on the public	1st offense citation issued AC-96 \$500.00 fine assessed
Ni Ngoc Pham	Not Licensed	NRS644.190.2	Unlicensed person working on the public	1st offense citation issued CCAC-08 \$500.00 fine assessed
Deborah Lynn Garrison	M-2891	NRS644.290.1	Working on expired license	1st offense citation issued SP-106 \$200.00 fine assessed
Style 5-Craig Corp	S-8834	NAC644.320.	No hot water in restroom on 1st inspection	1st offense citation issued SP-107 \$100.00 fine assessed
Arco Iris Beauty Salon	S-7381	NRS644.360.2	Allowing an unlicensed person to work on the public	2nd offense citation issued MJ-184 \$1000.00 fine assessed

PAGE 2
JULY '04

NAME	LICENSE	VIOLATION	RECAP OF INCIDENT
Andrea Egan	Not Licensed	NRS644.190.2	Unlicensed person working on the public
Loran Loran Altier Inc	S-8580	NRS644.360.2	Allowing an unlicensed person to work on the public
Styles of LA	S-8651	NRS644.360.2	Allowing an unlicensed person to work on the public
Carol Hawes	Not Licensed	NRS644.190.2	Unlicensed person working on the public
LaShawn Marie Lymuel	Not Licensed	NRS644.190.2	Unlicensed person working on the public
Styles of LA	S-8651	NRS644.360.2	Allowing an unlicensed person to work on the public
LaShawn Marie Lymuel	Not Licensed	NRS644.190.2	Unlicensed person working on the public
Ta Tanish Sander	Not Licensed	NRS644.190.2	Unlicensed person working on the public
Carol Hawes	Not Licensed	NRS644.190.2	Unlicensed person working on the public
Diana Parra	Not Licensed	NRS644.190.2	Unlicensed person working on the public

#### **ACTION SUMMARY**

1st offense citation issued CC-86 \$500.00 fine assessed
2nd offense citation issued CC-87 \$1000.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued SP-108 \$500.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued CCSP-36 \$500.00 fine assessed
2nd offense citation issued CCSP-37 \$1000.00 fine assessed
2nd offense citation issued MJ-185 \$1000.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued CCMJ-31 \$500.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued CCMJ-32 \$500.00 fine assessed
2nd offense citation issued CCMJ-33 \$1000.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued CCMJ-33 \$1000.00 fine assessed

#### **AUGUST '04**

NAME	LICENSE	VIOLATION	RECAP OF INCIDENT
The Spot Nail Salon	S-8949	NAC644.307.2	No dispensary sink installed on 1st inspection
Vanessa L Brandon	#17809	NRS644.290.1	Working on expired license
Martha William	#13383	NRS644.290.1	Working on expired license
First Choice Nails & Spa	S-8687	NRS644.360.2	Allowing an unlicensed person to work on the public
First Choice Nails & Spa	S-8687	NRS644.360.2	Allowing an unlicensed person to work on the public
Kim Ngoc Thi Nguyen	Not Licensed	NRS644.190.2	Working on the public without a license
Diane Clustka	#12514	NRS644.290.1	Working on expired license
Luckett's Hair Affair	S-8842	NAC644.320.	No hot water in restroom on 1st inspection

#### **ACTION SUMMARY**

1st offensed citation issued SP-109 \$100.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued SP-110 \$200.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued MJ-186 \$200.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued MJ-187 \$500.00 fine assessed
2nd offense citation issued MJ-188 \$1000.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued CCSP-39 \$500.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued CC-88 \$200.00 fine assessed
1st offense citation issued SP-111 \$100.00 fine assessed

# SI PTEMBER 04

NAME	LICENSE	VIOLATION	RECAP OF INCIDENT	ACTION SUMMARY
Style Hair		360	Allowing unlicensed person on public	offense citation issued SP .00 fine assessed
Veronica Kolman	Not Licensed	NRS644 90.	Working on public without	offense citation issued CCMJ-35 \$500.00 fine assessed
Rancho Swap	Not Licensed	NRS644 90	Operating business without a license	offense citation issued AC-98 \$500 00 fine assessed
ram Thi Nguyen	Not	NRS644 90.	Working on public without	offense citation issued CCSP-38 \$500.00 fine assessed
Ngoc	Not Licensed	NRS644 90.	Working on public	2nd offense citation issued CCSP-40 .00 fine assessed
Rio Nails	S-806	NRS644 360	Allowing an unlicensed person work on public	2nd offense citation issued 89 000 00 fine assessed
Ethnocity	S-,	NRS644 170	Cosmetologist charge	offense citation issued MJ- 90 \$200.00 fine assessed
Duan Ch	Not icensed	RS644 90.	orking on public without	offense issued CCC-08 \$500.00 fine assessed
	Not Licensed	NRS644 :90.	orking on public without a license	offense citation issued CCCC-09 \$500.00 fine assessed
Nguyen	Licensed	NRS644 90	Working on public without	offense issued \$500 00 fine assessed